LAW OFFICES

NIKOLAI, MERSEREAU & DIETZ, P.A.

THOMAS J. NIKOLAI JAMES T. NIKOLAI CHARLES G. MERSEREAU PAUL T. DIETZ

STEVEN E. KAHM KIMBERLY S. ZILLIG KEVIN W. CYR International Centre
900 Second Avenue South, Suite 820
Mirmeapolis, Minnesota 55402-3813
Telephone (612) 339-7461
Facsimile (612) 349-6556

PATENTS
TRADE MARKS
COPYRIGHTS
UNFAIR COMPETITION

10-19-2000



101490668

September 28, 2000

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

PATENTS ONLY

OUR FILE NO. 990513.ORI

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS BOX ASSIGNMENTS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

- Name of conveying party(ies):
 Marlon D. Harris
- Name and address of receiving party(ies):
 Name:
 Alliant Techsystems Inc.

Street Address: 600

600 Second Street NE

City:

Hopkins

State: Minnesota

Zip: 55343-8384

Nature of Conveyance:

Assignment ____ Merger
Security Agreement ___ Change of Name
X Other Corrective Assignment on Reel 010850, Frame 0453

Execution Date: June 6, 2000

- 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
 - A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/587,962
 - B. Patent No.(s):
- 5. Name and address of party of whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

C. G. Mersereau, Esq.

NIKOLAI, NIKOLAI & DIETZ, P.A.

Street Address:

900 Second Avenue South, #820

City:

Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402-3325

- 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):
 The Recording Fee was already paid.
- 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees or refund any overpayment under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17 which may be required by this paper to Deposit Account No. 08-1265. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

C. G. Mersereau
Name of Person Signing Signature

Date: September 28, 2000

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 7

LAW OFFICES

NIKOLAI, MERSEREAU & DIETZ, P.A. 4-6

THOMAS J. NIKOLAI JAMES T. NIKOLAI **CHARLES G. MERSEREAU** PAUL T. DIETZ

STEVEN E. KAHM KIMBERLY S. ZILLIG **KEVIN W. CYR**

International Centre 900 Second Avenue South, Suite 820 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-3813 Telephone (612) 339-7461 Facsimile (612) 349-6556

PATENTS TRADE MARKS COPYRIGHTS **UNFAIR COMPETITION**



RE T

PATENTS ONLY

PATENTS ONLY

OUR FILE NO. 990513.ORI

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

- Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Marlon D. Harris
- 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name:

Alliant Techsystems Inc.

Street Address:

900 Second Street NE

City:

Hopkins

State:

Minnesota

Zip: 55343-8384

Nature of Conveyance:

X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other

Execution Date: June 6, 2000

- Application number(s) or registration number(s): 4. If this document is being filed together with application, the execution date of the application is: May 25, 2000
 - Patent Application No.(s):

6/14/2000 SCARHICH 00000018 09503762nt No.(s):

5. Name and address of party of whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

C. G. Mersereau, Esq.

NIKOLAI, NIKOLAI & DIETZ, P.A.

Street Address:

900 Second Avenue South, #820

City:

Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402-3325

- 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X A check is enclosed.
- 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees or refund any overpayment under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17 which may be required by this paper to Deposit Account No. 08-1265. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

C. G. Mersereau Name of Person Signing Meure Date: June 6, 2000

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alliant Techsystems Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal office located at 600 Second Street NE, Hopkins, Minnesota 55343-8384, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by said Alliant Techsystems Inc. and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Marlon D. Harris, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Alliant Techsystems Inc., the entire right, title, and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to the said above identified invention for all countries, in and to the same above identified application for patent, and in and to any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said invention; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue, in accordance with this

1

Assignment, any	y and all pater	nts which may	y be gra	nted on	the ab	ove
identified app	lication or on	the invention	on there	in disc	losed.	
Signed	at 8:45 Am A	PADFOLD, VA.	this	25	day	of
MAY	, 2000	•				
				,		
		Mar	lor Db	arris		_
		Marlon D.	Harris			
STATE OF Vicgi	h,a ss					
	•	<i>M</i>				
On this Notary Public	for and with	in the Coun	ty afor	oo, ber esaid, j	ore me persona	, a
appeared Marlor the foregoing	Assignment,	and he ackn	owledge			
executed the s	ame as his fre	e act and de	ed.			
				_		
		<u>Kisa</u> Notar	4. E	pul		
(SEAL)		'Notar	y/Publ/			

RECORDED: 09/28/2000

(SEAL)

2